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California CD 10 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ..o 45%
[Tz ] o) o) (o1 T 48%
NOE SUFE ..o 6%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring
background checks before the sale of any
gun?
SUPPOITE ... 87%
OPPOSE ...t 6%
NOE SUIE ... 7%
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to require
background checks before the sale of any gun,
or would it not make a difference?
More lIKely...........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 68%
LESS HIKElY ... 1%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cc............. 18%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
Q4 Do you support or oppose a hationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity
ammunition magazines?
SUPPOIT ... S7%
OPPOSE ...t 32%
NOE SUME ... 10%
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Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
weapons and high-capacity ammunition
magazines, or would it not make a difference?

MOFE lIKEIY..........veoeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 51%
LESS IIKEIY ... 33%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 14%
NOE SUME ... 1%

Many states have begun allowing law
enforcement, close family members, and
others who believe a person may be a danger
to themselves or others to ask a court to
temporarily remove firearms and prohibit that
person from buying or possessing a gun while
they are in crisis. Do you support or oppose
this policy?

SUPPOIT ... 61%
OPPOSE ...t 19%
NOE SUME ... 20%

Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to allow for
asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
and prohibit that person who may be a danger
to themselves or others from buying or
possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 65%
LESS lIKEIY ..o 19%
Wouldn't make a difference................c.cccee... 1%
NOESUre ... 5%
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 63%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 72%
Think the better use is giving the money to

gun manufacturers so that schools can arm o
t€ACHEIS ... 17%

NOESUIE ..o 1%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candldate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEtEr SHAtEQY .......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 26% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 1% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 63%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 19%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 14%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 4%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 61%
LESS IKEIY ... 24%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 13%
NOE SUIE ..o 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 44%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 47%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 9%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 42%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 19%
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Q15 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If other, press 3.

Hispanic / Latino ...........cccccceeiieiiiiiiiieaeeeene 18%
WAIE ..o 73%
(0141 SRR 9%

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1810 45...ooeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 28%
4610 65.......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 43%
OIAET thaN B5...........eveooeeveeeeeereeeeeeeeerenes 29%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
YOSttt 40%
INO oo 60%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|45%  91% 5% 39% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 48% 5% 88% 45% Support|87% 81% 92% 87%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 16% oppose 6% 12% 2% 2%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 11%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|57%  35%  78% 60%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|68%  51% 83% 74% Oppose|32%  54% 129% 31%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|11% 17% 4% 19% Not sure | 10% 10% 1% 9%
Wouldn't make a|18% 29% 10% 5%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 1%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|51%  29% 72% 53% Support(61%  46% 74% 67%
Less likely|33% 55% 1% 39% Oppose|19%  28% 11% 12%
Wouldn't make a|14% 14% 16% 7% Not sure|20%  25% 15% 22%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E‘;'s:;’f_?;:;s g":’e c’, " Think banning assault|63%  38%  88% 55%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|65%  48% 79% 80% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|19% 31% 8% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|11% 15% 7% 8% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|26%  46% 6% 31%
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|11% 16% 5% 13%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|72%  56%  85% 82%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|61%  36% 85% 56% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|24% 39% 9% 25% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a|13%  23% 3% 19% Think the better use is[17%  27% 8% 12%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% - gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|11% 17% 7% 5%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 45% 43% 48%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|48%  49% 47%
Likel
y - Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
More likely|63% 37% 85% 69%
Less likely|19% 33% 7% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 14% 23% 5% 11%
difference
Not sure| 4% 7% 2% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|87% 86% 88% Support
Oppose| 6% 5% 8% More likely|68%  71% 65%
Notsure| 7% 9% 4% Less likely[11%  10%  12%
Wouldn't make a|18% 15% 22%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|57%  59%  55% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|32% 329  32% More likely|51% 54% 48%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 10% 9%  12% Less likely|33% 34% 32%
Wouldn't make a|14% 10% 19%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Allow Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms Support /
Oppose
Support|61% 64% 59%
Oppose|19% 18% 19%
Not sure|20% 18% 22%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Better Strategy to
Reduce Gun Violence
and Improve School,
Community Safety
Think banning assault| 63% 62% 65%
weapons and bump s-
tocks, requiring back-
ground checks on all
gun sales, raising the
age of gun ownersh...
Think buying guns, ar-|26% 26% 26%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|11% 12% 9%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Supports
Allowing Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms More /
Less Likely Support
More likely| 65% 68% 62%
Less likely| 19% 19% 19%
Wouldn't make a|11% 7% 15%
difference
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Supports
Assault Weapon Ban,
Background Checks,
Raising Gun Age More
I Less Likely Support
More likely | 61% 63% 58%
Less likely|24% 24% 24%
Wouldn't make a|13% 11% 16%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|72%  71%  73% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 63% 61% 65%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(19% 23% 15%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|14% 9% 19%
Think the better use is|17% 19% 14% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% 7% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|11% 10% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve 45% 15% 83% 33% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 48% 78% 14% 53% Support 87% 90% 85% 85%
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 14% oppose 6% 4%, 10% 5%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|57% 68% 45% 59%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 68% 76% 59% 70% Oppose| 32% 2% 449 30%
i 0, 0, 1 ) 140
Less likely| 11% 6% 6% % Not sure|10% 10% 1% 1%
Wouldn't make a|18% 16% 24% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 6%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely| 51% 64% 39% 50% Support|61% 74% 51% 56%
Less likely|33% 22% 48% 28% Oppose|19% 14% 24% 18%
Wouldn't make a|14% 14% 12% 19% Not sure|20% 13% 25% 26%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 63% 79% 46% 65%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely | 65% 75% 58% 60% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|19% 17% 23% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|11% 5% 15% 16% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 26% 13% 41% 23%
Not sure| 5% 3% 4% 12% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|11% 8% 13% 12%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 72% 79% 64% 73%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 61% 7% 44% 59% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|24% 15% 33% 24% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 13% 8% 20% 1% Think the better use is|17% 17% 20% 12%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 6% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|11% 4% 17% 16%
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Hispani-
Candidate Supports Base | c/Lati...| White| Other
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less Trump Approval
Likely Approve (45% 29% 53% 19%
More likely 63% 77% 46% 68% Disapprove 48% 53% 44%, 68%
Less likely|19% 14% 27% 13% Not sure| 6% 18% 3%  13%
Wouldn't make a|14% 8% 21% 11%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 6% 8%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White | Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
Support|87%  82% 88% 84% More / Less Likely
Support
Oppose| 6% 1% 8% 6% More likely|68%  52% 72% 67%
Notsure| 7% 17% 4% 9% Less likely[11%  12% 11% 10%
Wouldn't make a|18% 32% 16% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 1%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White | Other
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|57%  43% 60% 66% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 32% 43%  30% 25% More likely| 51% 40% 53% 64%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 10% 13%  10% 9% Less likely(33% 35% 33% 29%
Wouldn't make a|14% 24% 13% 2%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 4%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|61%  57% 63% 57% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 19% 25%  18% 11% More likely | 65% 62% 67% 59%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 20% 18% 19% 32% Less likely| 19% 24% 17% 22%
Wouldn't make a|11% 7% 12% 7%
difference
Not sure| 5% 7% 4% 12%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|63%  59% 64% 67% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely | 61% 62% 60% 67%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|24% 22% 24% 23%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a|13% 16% 14% 4%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|26% 20% 28% 20% Not sure| 3% - 3% 6%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|11% 21% 8% 13%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base [c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 72%  54% 75%  84% Frograms More / Less
or federal school fun- fkely
ding is mental health More likely | 63% 63% 62% 73%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|19% 23% 20% 8%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|14% 10% 15% 11%
Think the better use is[17%  32% 14% 7% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 8%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|11% 13% 11% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve(45% 40% 53% 40%
Disapprove|48% 50% 43% 54%
Not sure| 6% 10% 4% 6%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|68% 55% 67% 82%
Less likely[11% 17% 9% 9%
Wouldn't make a[18% 23% 22% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 5% 1% 2%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(87% 77% 91% 90%
Oppose| 6% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure| 7% 13% 4% 6%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(57% 41% 55% 77%
Oppose(32% 43% 36% 16%
Not sure(10% 16% 8% 8%

September 19-20, 2018
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|51% 36% 49% 69% Support(61% 46% 63% 74%
Less likely|33% 40% 37% 20% Oppose(19% 32% 15% 10%
Wouldn't make a[14% 22% 13% 8% Not sure(20% 22% 22% 16%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms tore (’) i Think banning assault|63% 60% 56%  78%
fkely supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|65% 54% 63% 80% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|19% 29% 17% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a[11% 8% 16% 5% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|26% 27% 33%  15%
Not sure| 5% 9% 4% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure(11% 13% 11% 7%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgronnd Checks, Think the better use -|72% 61% 71%  83%
Ililesslg?_ik:In sge oor:e or federal school fun-
y Supp ding is mental health
More likely|61% 50% 56% 78% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|24% 27% 27% 15% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a|13%  19% 15% 5% Think the better use is [17% 30% 15% 7%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Notsure(11% 9% 14% 10%
Age Own a Gun
18to| 46to| Older Yes/No
Base 45 65| than ... Base | Yes No
Candidate Supports Trump Approval
Funding Mental Health o o
Programs More / Less Approve|45% 51%  42%
Likely Disapprove|48% 46% 49%
More likely | 63% 57% 60% 72% Not sure| 6% 3% 9%
Less likely|19% 23% 20% 14%
Wouldn't make a[14% 15% 16% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

87% 92% 83%
6% 4% 8%
7% 4% 9%

Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No

Yes No

Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

68%
1%
18%

2%

69% 68%
7% 14%
23% 15%

1% 3%

Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose

Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No

Yes No

Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support

survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Support|(57% 56% 58%

H 0, 0, 0,

Oppose|32% 32% 33% More likely|51% 47% 54%

Not sure|10%  12% 9% Less likely|(33% 32% 34%
(] 0 (]

Wouldn't make a[14% 19% 11%

difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Allow Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

61% 66% 58%
19% 14% 21%
20% 20% 20%

Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Better Strategy to
Reduce Gun Violence
and Improve School,
Community Safety

Think banning assault
weapons and bump s-
tocks, requiring back-

ground checks on all
gun sales, raising the
age of gun ownersh...

Think buying guns, ar-
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...

Not sure

63% 62% 64%

26% 30% 24%

1M1% 9% 12%

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Candidate Supports
Allowing Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms More /
Less Likely Support
More likely[65% 70% 62%
Less likely|19% 14% 22%
Wouldn't make a[{11% 12% 10%
difference
Not sure| 5% 3% 6%
Own a Gun
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Candidate Supports
Assault Weapon Ban,
Background Checks,
Raising Gun Age More
| Less Likely Support
More likely[61% 60% 61%
Less likely|24% 24% 23%
Wouldn't make a[{13% 13% 14%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|72% 71%  72% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|63% 64% 62%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely| 19% 20% 18%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|14% 13% 15%
Think the better use is[17% 19% 15% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|11% 9% 12%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 CA CD 10 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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California CD 25 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ..o 42%
[Tz ] o) o) (o1 T 54%
NOE SUFE ..o 3%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring
background checks before the sale of any
gun?
SUPPOITE ... 90%
OPPOSE ...t 7%
NOE SUIE ... 3%
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to require
background checks before the sale of any gun,
or would it not make a difference?
More lIKely...........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 73%
LESS HIKElY ... 10%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cc............. 14%
NOE SUIE ... 3%
Q4 Do you support or oppose a hationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity
ammunition magazines?
SUPPOIT ... 64%
OPPOSE ...t 29%
NOE SUME ... 7%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 503 CA-25 voters

Q5

Q6

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
weapons and high-capacity ammunition
magazines, or would it not make a difference?

MOFE lIKEIY..........veoeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 60%
LESS IIKEIY ... 28%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 10%
NOE SUME ... 3%

Many states have begun allowing law
enforcement, close family members, and
others who believe a person may be a danger
to themselves or others to ask a court to
temporarily remove firearms and prohibit that
person from buying or possessing a gun while
they are in crisis. Do you support or oppose
this policy?

SUPPOIT ... 76%
OPPOSE ...t 1%
NOE SUME ... 13%

Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to allow for
asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
and prohibit that person who may be a danger
to themselves or others from buying or
possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 72%
LESS lIKEIY ..o 13%
Wouldn't make a difference................c.cccee... 12%
NOESUre ... 3%
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 65%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 78%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 14%

NOESUIE ..o 8%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 7% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 8% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 70%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 18%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 4%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 68%
LESS IKEIY ... 21%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 8%
NOE SUIE ..o 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 503 CA-25 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 42%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 48%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccceeenn.. 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 40%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 36%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 24%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 503 CA-25 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45 26%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 46%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 27%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 36%
INO o 64%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|42%  90% 5% 19% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 8% 94% 58% Support|90% 86% 94% 84%
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 23% oppose 7% 10% 5% 7%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 10%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64%  40%  88% 54%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|73%  55% 90% 68% Oppose|29%  54% 7% 28%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|10% 19% 3% 8% Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 18%
Wouldn't make a|14% 22% 6% 16%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D




] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 503 CA-25 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 30% 87% 53% Support|76%  64% 89% 66%
Less likely|28% 53% 6% 31% Oppose|11%  21% 2% 1%
Wouldn't make a|10% 13% 6% 13% Not sure|13% 15% 10% 23%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 3%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E‘;'s:;’f_?;:;s g":’e c’, " Think banning assault|65%  37%  89% 68%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 72% 56% 88% 66% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|13% 25% 5% 5% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|12% 14% 6% 26% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27%  51% 9% 15%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 4%, ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 11% 2% 17%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|78%  58%  96% 70%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|68%  42% 92% 64% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|21%  42% 4% 9% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a 8%  11% 4% 17% Think the better use is|14%  28% 2% 10%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 10% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 13% 2% 19%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 42% 46% 38%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|54%  49% 60%
Likel
y - Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
More likely|70%  45% 93% 66%
Less likely|18%  35% 6% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 15% 2% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% - 15%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|90% 89% 90% Support
Oppose| 7% 6% 9% More likely|73%  74%  72%
Notsure| 3% 5% 2% Less likely|10% 9% 12%
Wouldn't make a|14% 14% 13%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|64%  65% 64% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 29% 20%  28% More likely| 60% 59% 61%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% Less likely|28% 31% 25%
Wouldn't make a|10% 8% 11%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|76%  73% 80% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 1% 14% 7% More likely | 72% 1% 73%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 13% 13%  14% Less likely|13% 15% 11%
Wouldn't make a|12% 10% 13%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 65%  64% 67% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 68% 66% 71%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|21% 23% 17%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 11%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|27% 28% 26% Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 78%  74%  82% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 70% 68% 72%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(18% 19% 17%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make al 8% 8% 8%
Think the better use is|14% 16% 12% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 11% 6%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (42% 17% 75% 36% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 54% 81% 22% 58% Support 90% 90% 88% 91%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 6% oppose 7% 6% 10% 5%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 503 CA-25 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 64% 85% 48% 55%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely| 73% 86% 62% 69% Oppose| 29% 13% 449 33%
i 0, 0, 1 ) 0,
Less likely| 10% 5% 6% 9% Not sure| 7% 3%, 8% 12%
Wouldn't make a|14% 7% 17% 19%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 60% 81% 38% 57% Support|76% 86% 69% 71%
Less likely|28% 9% 49% 30% Oppose|11% 4% 18% 10%
Wouldn't make a|10% 9% 9% 12% Not sure|13% 10% 13% 19%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 65% 87% 46% 59%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 72% 83% 60% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|13% 8% 22% 9% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|12% 7% 12% 17% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 27% 10% 43% 32%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 3% 12% 9%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 78% 91% 65% 75%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 68% 85% 53% 64% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|21% 6% 34% 24% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 7% 10% Think the better use is|14% 6% 20% 19%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 2% 6% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 4% 16% 6%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 503 CA-25 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Programs More / Less Approve|42% 51% 23%
Likely
Di 54% 48% 69%
More likely| 70% 86% 53% 69% Isapprove, 4% ° °
0, 0, 0,
Less likely|18% 7% 28% 21% Notsure| 3% 1% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 12% 6%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 7% 4%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support(90% 90% 89% Support
Oppose| 7% 8% 5% More likely|73% 71%  79%
Notsure| 3% 2% 6% Less likely|10% 12% 6%
Wouldn't make a[14% 15% 10%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Race
Base | White| Other
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(64% 62% 70%
Oppose|29% 33% 19%
Not sure| 7% 5% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 55% 71% Support(76% 76% 76%
Less likely|28% 31% 22% Oppose(11% 12% 8%
Wouldn't make a[10% 12% 5% Not sure(13% 12% 17%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault|65% 64%  67%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|72% 72% 74% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(13% 15% 10% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a[12% 11% 14% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 28%  25%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-|78% 76% 80%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|68% 67% 71% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 21%  23% 16% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8% Think the better use is[14% 15% 11%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|42% 28% 49%  44%
More likely|70% 68%  73% Disapprove|54% 66% 49% 53%
Less likely|18% 19% 17% Notsurel 3% 6% 2% 2%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 10% 4%
difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(90% 95% 87% 88%
Oppose| 7% 3% 9% 8%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(64% 65% 62% 68%
Oppose(29% 26% 34% 22%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 9%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|73% 72% 73% 76%
Less likely| 10% 5% 12% 12%
Wouldn't make a[14% 18% 14% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% 3%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely| 60% 62% 56% 64%
Less likely(28% 24% 33% 24%
Wouldn't make a[10% 11% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 4%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|76% 77% 76%  74% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|11% 9% 11% 12% More likely|72% 69% 73% 75%
H o 0 0 0
Notsure|13% 13% 13% 14% Less likely|13% 15% 13% 13%
Wouldn't make a[12% 13% 13% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|65% 68% 62%  68% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[68% 72% 65% 70%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|21% 17% 23% 20%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make al 8% 9% 8% 7%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[27% 24% 32% 22% Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 78% 78% 75%  80% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|70% 75% 66% 72%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|18% 20% 19% 16%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't makea| 8% 1% 12% 8%
Think the better use is|14% 14% 16%  11% difference
giving the money to Notsure| 4% 4% 3% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 8% 9% 8%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve|(42% 56% 35% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 42% 61% Support|90% 92% 88%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% Oppose| 7% 7% 7%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64% 54%  70%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|73% 65% 78% Oppose|20% 41%  22%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely[10% 11% 9% Notsure| 7% 5% 8%
Wouldn't make a[14% 22% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 4%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 45% 68% Support|76% 74% T77%
Less likely|28% 44% 19% Oppose(11% 10% 11%
Wouldn't make a[10% 11% 9% Not sure(13% 16% 12%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|65% 58% 70%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|72% 70% 74% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|13% 14% 13% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a[12% 16% 9% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 35% 23%
Not sure| 3% 0% 4% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
gaf"‘.gmgnd ihecl\'n‘s’ Think the better use f-| 78% 72%  81%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|68% 53% 77% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 21%  32% 14% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8% 13% 5% Think the better use is|14% 19% 11%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 9% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|70%
Less likely | 18%

Wouldn't make a| 8%
difference

Not sure| 4%

61% 75%
24% 15%
13% 6%

3% 4%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 503 CA-25 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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California HD 39 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
430 weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
. 0,
DISBPPIOVE. s >4% MOFE [IKEIY.......ccrcveeereseresscresssees 64%
4%
NOESUIB o S ° LSS NIKEIY ..vvrcvesveeseesseres s 24%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 10%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 89% Q@6 Many states have begun allowing law
o 7% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 4% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are 'n?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 75% SUPPOIT ... 74%
LESSIKEIY ... 13% OPPOSE ... 12%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 1% INOESUIE ..o 14%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 70% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... a Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 78%
NOE SUFE ..., 6% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 1%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 501 CA-39 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 75%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical education ...............ccccccooeiiiiiiinnnn. o
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 12%

NOESUIE ..o 8%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candldate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
better SUateQy .........coueeweeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 18% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 7% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 739
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 15%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
SaieS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 10%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 2%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 75%
LESS IKEIY ... 16%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 6%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 501 CA-39 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qr Public Policy
Polling

Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 41%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 50%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 9%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 40%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 19%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 501 CA-39 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If other, press 3.

Hispanic / Latino ...........cccccceeiieiiiiiiiieaeeeene 18%
WAIE ..o 60%
(0141 SRR 22%

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1810 45...ooeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20%
4610 65.......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 50%
OIAET thaN B5...........eveooeeveeeeeereeeeeeeeerenes 30%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
YOSttt 35%
NO oo 65%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|43%  89% 6% 35% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 6% 92% 56% Support|89% 88% 92% 78%
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 8% oppose 7% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 16%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|70%  52%  88% 56%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|75%  58% 92% 61% Oppose|23%  40% 10% 26%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|13%  23% 4% 16% Not sure| 6% 9% 29 17%
Wouldn't make a|11% 18% 3% 22%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|64%  41% 84% 52% Support|74%  68% 82% 63%
Less likely[24%  41% 12% 19% Oppose|12%  20% 6% 9%
Wouldn't make a|10% 15% 3% 22% Not sure|14%  13% 12% 28%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 7%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E‘;'s:;’f_?;:;s g":’e c’, " Think banning assault| 75%  57%  92% 63%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 78% 66% 91% 64% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|11% 19% 5% 9% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 10% 4% 25% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|18%  31% 6% 22%
Not sure| 2% 4%, 1% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 12% 2% 15%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|80%  65%  94% 70%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|75%  58% 92% 65% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|16% 31% 5% 16% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 6% 8% 2% 19% Think the better use is|12%  20% 5% 1%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 14% 1% 19%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 43% 43%  42%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|54%  53% 54%
Likel
y - Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
More likely|73%  51% 93% 58%
Less likely|15%  29% 4% 13%
Wouldn't make a|10% 15% 2% 26%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% - 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|89% 92% 86% Support
Oppose| 7% 6% 8% More likely|75%  77%  74%
Notsure| 4% 3% 6% Less likely|13%  10% 16%
Wouldn't make a|11% 12% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|70%  70% 71% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 23% 220, 25% More likely | 64% 64% 64%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 6% 8% 4% Less likely|24% 23% 26%
Wouldn't make a|10% 11% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Allow Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms Support /
Oppose
Support|74% 5% 73%
Oppose|12% 10% 15%
Not sure|14% 15% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Better Strategy to
Reduce Gun Violence
and Improve School,
Community Safety
Think banning assault| 75% 5% 75%
weapons and bump s-
tocks, requiring back-
ground checks on all
gun sales, raising the
age of gun ownersh...
Think buying guns, ar-|18% 16% 19%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 9% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Supports
Allowing Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms More /
Less Likely Support
More likely| 78% 79% 78%
Less likely|11% 9% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Supports
Assault Weapon Ban,
Background Checks,
Raising Gun Age More
I Less Likely Support
More likely | 75% 76% 75%
Less likely| 16% 15% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 5%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 501 CA-39 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|80%  81%  79% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 73% 2% 75%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(15% 16% 15%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 10% 10%
Think the better use is|12%  10% 15% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (43% 12% 75% 37% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 54% 84% 23% 56% Support 89% 95% 86% 84%
Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 7% oppose 7% 4%, 10% 5%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|70% 87% 56% 66%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 75% 92% 62% 71% Oppose| 23% 10% 36% 249
i 0, 0, 2 0, 1 0,
Less likely|13% 5% 0% 5% Not sure| 6% 29, 8% 10%
Wouldn't make a|11% 3% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 0%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 64% 83% 47% 58% Support|74% 81% 68% 72%
Less likely|24% 13% 38% 20% Oppose|12% 8% 18% 6%
Wouldn't make a|10% 3% 12% 18% Not sure|14% 11% 13% 21%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 75% 90% 62% 1%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 78% 92% 66% 7% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|11% 5% 19% 8% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 3% 1% 14% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 18% 7% 27% 19%
Not sure| 2% 1% 4% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 3% 11% 9%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 80% 91% 70% 80%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 75% 91% 62% 72% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|16% 6% 28% 14% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 8% 10% Think the better use is|12% 6% 18% 13%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 4% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 8%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 501 CA-39 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Hispani-
Candidate Supports Base | c/Lati...| White| Other
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less Trump Approval
Likely Approve (43% 17% 57% 23%
More likely 73% 89% 58% 72% Disapprove 54% 79% 41% 68%
Less likely|15% 7% 24% 12% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 8%
Wouldn't make a|10% 3% 14% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 4% 2%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White | Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
Support|89%  95% 88% 87% More / Less Likely
Support
Oppose| 7% 4% 8% 6% More likely|75%  88% 71% 76%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 7% Less likely| 13% 6% 14% 15%
Wouldn't make a|11% 7% 14% 5%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 0% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 501 CA-39 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|70%  82% 65% 74% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 23% 15% 28% 18% More likely| 64% 74% 58% 70%
H ) 0 0 0
Not sure| 6% 29, 7% 8% Less likely|24% 24% 27% 17%
Wouldn't make a|10% 2% 13% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base [c/Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|74%  78% T72% 77% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 12% 15%  12% 9% More likely | 78% 89% 74% 80%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 14% 6% 16% 15% Less likely|11% 6% 13% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 11% 4%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 501 CA-39 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|75%  86% 69% 81% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely | 75% 87% 69% 84%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|16% 7% 21% 10%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 7% 5%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|18% 9% 22% 13% Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base [c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|80%  94% 76% 81% Frograms More / Less
or federal school fun- fkely
ding is mental health More likely|73% 89% 66% 78%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|15% 9% 18% 13%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 2% 13% 7%
Think the better use is|12% 2%  14%  14% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% - 3% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 501 CA-39 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve(43% 45% 39% 46%
Disapprove|54% 55% 56% 50%
Not sure| 4% - 5% 3%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|75% 70% 76% 77%
Less likely(13% 21% 11% 1%
Wouldn't make a|11% 9% 11% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 1%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(89% 81% 93% 87%
Oppose| 7% 12% 5% 6%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% 6%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(70% 64% 72% 72%
Oppose(23% 32% 22% 20%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 9%

September 19-20, 2018
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|64% 60% 64% 64% Support(74% 76% T7% 68%
Less likely|24% 32% 23% 22% Oppose(12% 17% 10% 13%
Wouldn't make a[10% 6% 12% 9% Not sure|14% 7% 13% 19%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 5%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms tore (’) i Think banning assault|75% 70% 77%  74%
fkely supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|78% 78% 78% 79% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|11% 16% 9% 13% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 11% 6% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-(18% 20% 17%  17%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 10% 6% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgronnd Checks, Think the better use -|80% 77% 83%  78%
Ililesslg?_ik:In sge oor:e or federal school fun-
y Supp ding is mental health
More likely|75% 76% 75% 76% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|16% 22% 14% 16% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 8% 6% Think the better use is [12% 19% 9%  12%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% - 3% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 9%
Age
18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely
More likely|73% 66% 75% 74%
Less likely|15% 22% 12% 16%
Wouldn't make a[10% 12% 11% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o o o More / Less Likely
Support(89% 90% 88% Support
Oppose| 7% 6% 7% More likely|75% 67%  80%
Notsure| 4% 3% 5% Less likely|13% 21% 9%
Wouldn't make a[11% 10% 11%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|70% 61%  75% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|23% 35% 17% More likely[64% 55% 68%
H 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 6% 4% 7% Less likely|24% 35% 19%
Wouldn't make a[10% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|74% 69% 77% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|12%  18% 9% More likely|78% 68% 84%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 14% 13%  14% Less likely|11% 19% 7%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 12% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|75% 62% 82% [ Less Likely Support
weapons and bump st- More likely[75% 66% 80%
ocks, requiring backg- .
round checks on all g- Less likely|16% 25% 12%
un sales, raising the a- Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6%
ge of gun ownership ... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|18% 27% 13% Not sure| 2% 4% 2%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to carr-
y hidden, loaded guns
in schools is the bet...
Not sure| 7% 11% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|80% 72%  84% programs More  Less
or federal school fund- ikely
ing is mental health pr- More likely[73% 62% 79%
ograms, drug and viol- .
ence prevention servi- Less likely|15% 23% 11%
ces, and health and p... Wouldn't make a[10% 13% 8%
Think the better use is|12% 17% 9% difference
giving the money to Notsure| 2% 2% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 11% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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California CD 45 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ..o 44%
[Tz ] o) o) (o1 T 54%
NOE SUFE ..o 2%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring
background checks before the sale of any
gun?
SUPPOITE ... 88%
OPPOSE ...t 6%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to require
background checks before the sale of any gun,
or would it not make a difference?
More lIKely...........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 76%
LESS HIKElY ... 10%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cc............. 13%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
Q4 Do you support or oppose a hationwide ban on
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity
ammunition magazines?
SUPPOIT ... 64%
OPPOSE ...t 27%
NOE SUME ... 10%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters
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Q6

Q7
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Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
weapons and high-capacity ammunition
magazines, or would it not make a difference?

MOFE lIKEIY..........veoeeoeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 60%
LESS IIKEIY ... 24%
Wouldn't make a difference................c........ 15%
NOE SUME ... 1%

Many states have begun allowing law
enforcement, close family members, and
others who believe a person may be a danger
to themselves or others to ask a court to
temporarily remove firearms and prohibit that
person from buying or possessing a gun while
they are in crisis. Do you support or oppose
this policy?

SUPPOIT ... 75%
OPPOSE ...t 1%
NOE SUME ... 14%

Would you be more likely or less likely to
support a candidate who wanted to allow for
asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
and prohibit that person who may be a danger
to themselves or others from buying or
possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 74%
LESS lIKEIY ..o 12%
Wouldn't make a difference................c.cccee... 12%
NOESUre ... 2%
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 70%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 79%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 12%

NOESUIE ..o 9%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candldate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 2% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 9% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 739
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 14%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . 0
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 1%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 2%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 71%
LESS IKEIY ... 19%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 9%
NOE SUIE ..o 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 42%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 48%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccceeenn.. 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 37%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 20%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45 25%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 47%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 28%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 29%
INO o 71%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|44%  96% 1% 31% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 3% 98% 60% Support|88% 89% 88% 86%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 9% oppose 6% 7% 5% 4%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 9%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64%  40%  84% 66%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|76%  62% 90% 74% Oppose|27%  46% 10% 23%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely 10%  18% 4% 6% Notsure[10%  13% 6% 11%
Wouldn't make a|13% 19% 5% 20%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 33% 85% 60% Support|75%  65% 83% 79%
Less likely[24%  47% 5% 14% Oppose|11% 18% 6% 7%
Wouldn't make a|15% 19% 10% 25% Not sure|14% 17% 11% 14%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|70%  47%  88% 72%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 74% 61% 86% 69% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 20% 5% 14% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|12% 18% 6% 12% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|22%  41% 6% 19%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 4% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|79%  62%  95% 76%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71%  46% 92% 68% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|19% 36% 3% 20% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9%  14% 4% 12% Think the better use is|12%  22% 4% 8%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 1% 3% 0% 0% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 16% 1% 16%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 44% 44%  44%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|54%  53% 55%
Likel
y - Not sure| 2% 3% 0%
More likely|73%  48% 95% 69%
Less likely|14%  29% 2% 12%
Wouldn't make a|11% 21% 1% 18%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 o More / Less Likely
Support|88% 88% 89% Support
Oppose| 6% 7% 5% More likely|76%  76%  76%
Notsure| 6% 5% 6% Less likely[10%  12% 7%
Wouldn't make a|13% 10% 15%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|64%  68% 58% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|27% 23%  31% More likely| 60% 65% 55%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 10% 9%  11% Less likely|24% 18% 30%
Wouldn't make a|15% 15% 15%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|75%  72% 79% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 1% 14% 7% More likely | 74% 73% 75%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 14% 14%  14% Less likely|12% 11% 13%
Wouldn't make a|12% 13% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 70%  72%  67% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 71% 1% 70%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely| 19% 17% 21%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't makea| 9%  10% 8%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|22% 22% 22% Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 6% 12%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|79% 7%  81% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 73% 2% 74%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(14% 16% 12%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|11% 10% 12%
Think the better use is[12%  14%  10% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (44% 12% 76% 33% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 54% 87% 22% 62% Support 88% 94% 82% 91%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 5% oppose 6% 3% 10% 3%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 64% 82% 42% 78%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 76% 90% 63% 79% Oppose| 27% 149% 45% 10%
i 0, 40 1 0, 0,
Less likely| 10% % 8% 3% Not sure | 10% 4% 14% 13%
Wouldn't make a|13% 4% 18% 17%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% -
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 60% 82% 35% 76% Support|75% 80% 72% 75%
Less likely|24% 10% 41% 13% Oppose|11% 6% 16% 8%
Wouldn't make a|15% 8% 23% 10% Not sure|14% 13% 12% 17%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 70% 89% 48% 7%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 74% 84% 65% 74% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 6% 16% 16% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a|12% 7% 17% 8% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 22% 6% 39% 13%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 10%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 79% 94% 64% 83%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 71% 91% 50% 78% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|19% 5% 37% 7% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9% 3% 13% 12% Think the better use is|12% 3% 23% 6%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 3% 13% 11%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Programs More / Less Approve(44% 52% 20%
Likely
Di 54% 47% T76%
More likely| 73% 93% 54% 77% Isapprove, 4% ° °
0, 0, 0,
Less likely|14% 4% 28% 5% Notsure| 2% 1% 4%
Wouldn't make a|11% 3% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support(88% 92% 78% Support
Oppose| 6% 5% 8% More likely|76% 76%  78%
Notsure| 6% 3% 14% Less likely[10% 11% 7%
Wouldn't make a[13% 13% 12%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 3%
Race
Base | White| Other
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(64% 66% 57%
Oppose|27% 26% 29%
Not sure|10% 8% 15%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 61% 60% Support(75% 78% 66%
Less likely(24% 26% 17% Oppose|(11% 11% 11%
Wouldn't make a[15% 12% 23% Not sure(14% 11% 22%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault| 70% 69%  71%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|74% 75% 69% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(12% 12% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a[12% 10% 16% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|22% 23% 17%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-[79% 79% 80%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|71% 70% 73% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 19% 20% 15% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10% Think the better use is[12% 13% 9%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|44% 40% 44%  49%
More likely|73% 70% 81% Disapprove|54% 60% 54% 49%
Less likely[14% 17% 6% Notsure| 2% - 3% 2%
Wouldn't make a[11% 11% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(88% 81% 91% 90%
Oppose| 6% 11% 4% 4%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% 6%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(64% 55% 64% 71%
Oppose(27% 32% 28% 19%
Not sure(10% 13% 8% 10%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|76% 75% 75% 80%
Less likely[10% 12% 10% 9%
Wouldn't make a[13% 13% 14% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely| 60% 55% 60% 67%
Less likely|24% 26% 24% 21%
Wouldn't make a[15% 19% 15% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|75% 71% 79%  74% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|11%  16% 8% 1% More likely|74% 69% 75% 76%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14% 13%  13% 15% Less likely|12% 17% 9% 12%
Wouldn't make a[12% 14% 13% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 3% 4%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 70% 57% 71%  78% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[71% 59% 71% 80%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|19% 26% 19% 11%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 9% 15% 7% 6%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[22% 29% 21% 16% Not sure| 1% - 2% 2%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 14% 8% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 79% 72%  82%  82% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|73% 73% 71% 76%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|14% 16% 16% 11%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|11% 12% 11%  10%
Think the better use is|12% 17% 10%  11% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% - 1% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 7%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve(44% 46% 43% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 51% 55% Support|88% 88% 88%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% Oppose| 6% 9% 5%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64% 55% 67%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|76% 77% 76% Oppose|27% 36%  23%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely[10% 14% 8% Notsure|10% 9% 10%
Wouldn't make a|13% 8% 14%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 51% 64% Support|75% 71% 77%
Less likely(24% 31% 21% Oppose|(11% 15% 9%
Wouldn't make a[15% 18% 14% Not sure(14% 14% 13%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault| 70% 64% 72%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|74% 75% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 16% 11% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a[12% 8% 13% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|22% 28%  19%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
gaf"‘.gmgnd ihecl\'n‘s’ Think the better use f-|79% 75% 81%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71% 70% 71% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|19% 22% 17% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea| 9% 6% 10% Think the better use is[12% 19% 9%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 6% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|73%
Less likely | 14%

Wouldn't make a|11%
difference

Not sure| 2%

70% 74%
19% 13%
9% 12%

2% 2%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 507 CA CD 45 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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California HD 48 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
45° weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
. 0,
DISBPPIOVE: crvssvvsssvvsssvvsssvnsssvnss s 51% Y 63%
3%
NOESUTE o e ° Y 22%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 12%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 3%
SUPPOM .o 83% Q@6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 9% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 7% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are 'n?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 74% SUPPOIT ... 76%
LESSIKEIY ... 1% OPPOSE ... 10%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 13% NOE SUME ... 14%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 69% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... e Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 74%
NOE SUFE ..., 6% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 15%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 9%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 505 CA-48 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qr Public Policy
Polling

Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 71%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 79%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 13%

NOESUIE ..o 8%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 3% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 6% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 799
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 18%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 6%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 4%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 71%
LESS IKEIY ... 19%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 9%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 505 CA-48 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 44%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 46%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccceeenn.. 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 35%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 21%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 505 CA-48 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45 23%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 45%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 32%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 30%
INO o 70%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|45%  91% 5% 26% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 51% 7% 94% 51% Support|83% 82% 87% 71%
Not sure| 3% 1% 1% 24% oppose 9% 12% 8% 6%
Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 23%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|69%  51%  88% 65%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|74%  63% 88% 66% Oppose|25%  42% 10% 16%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|11% 16% 6% 13% Not sure| 6% 7% 29 18%
Wouldn't make a|13% 20% 6% 13%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% - 7%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|63%  42% 82% 66% Support(76%  69% 85% 70%
Less likely|22% 37% 9% 16% Oppose|10% 15% 5% 1%
Wouldn't make a|12% 17% 7% 10% Not sure|14% 16% 10% 19%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 8%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E‘;'s:;’f_?;:;s g":’e c’, " Think banning assault| 71%  50%  91% 71%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 74% 65% 83% 69% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 19% 12% 9% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 14% 4% 16% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23%  41% 7% 18%
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 6% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 9% 2% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|79%  68%  90% 75%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71%  50% 91% 66% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|19% 32% 8% 12% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea 9%  15% 1% 14% Think the better use is [13%  19% 8% 5%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% 8% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 12% 1% 19%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 45% 44%  4T%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|51%  52% 50%
Likel
y - Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
More likely|72%  56% 89% 59%
Less likely|18%  28% 9% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 10% 1% 12%
difference
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|83% 89% 77% Support
Oppose| 9% 3% 16% More likely|74%  81% 67%
Notsure| 7% 8% 7% Less likely|11% 7% 17%
Wouldn't make a|13% 10% 16%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|69%  77% 60% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 25% 16% 35% More likely|63% 1% 54%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 6% 7% 5% Less likely|22% 14% 32%
Wouldn't make a|12% 10% 13%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|76%  82% 70% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 10% 6% 15% More likely| 74% 80% 66%
H 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14%  12% 15% Less likely| 15% 9% 21%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 8% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 71%  78%  64% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 71% 76% 64%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely| 19% 14% 24%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 9% 6% 1%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|23% 16% 31% Not sure| 2% 4% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|79%  84%  73% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 72% 76% 67%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(18% 13% 24%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make al 6% 5% 7%
Think the better use is|13% 7% 19% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% 6% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve 45% 16% 73% 36% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 51% 83% 24% 56% Support 83% 88% 80% 82%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 8% oppose 9% 6% 13% 7%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 505 CA-48 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 69% 85% 56% 71%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 74% 86% 67% 71% Oppose| 25% 129% 36% 23%
. o, o, 159 119
Less likely|11% 8% 5% % Not sure| 6% 3%, 8% 6%
Wouldn't make a|13% 5% 17% 16%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 63% 79% 49% 65% Support|76% 87% 71% 68%
Less likely|22% 1% 32% 20% Oppose|10% 3% 15% 13%
Wouldn't make a|12% 6% 16% 10% Not sure|14% 9% 14% 19%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 71% 89% 59% 69%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 74% 84% 68% 69% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 10% 19% 15% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 6% 1% 13% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 23% 7% 34% 27%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 79% 90% 70% 80%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 71% 87% 57% 1% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|19% 9% 27% 18% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9% 3% 13% 8% Think the better use is|13% 7% 18% 1%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 2% 12% 9%

September 19-20, 2018
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Party

Base |Democr...| Republic

...| Independe...

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

Background Checks
Before Gun Sales

Support / Oppose
Support(83% 85% 78%
Oppose| 9% 9% 10%
Notsure| 7% 6% 13%
Race
Base [White| Other

Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose

Support|69%
Oppose|25%

Not sure| 6%

68% 72%
21% 17%
5% 11%

More likely| 72% 84% 60% 75%
Less likely|18% 10% 26% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 9% 5%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 4%
Race
Base | White| Other

Race
Base | White| Other
Trump Approval
Approve|45% 52% 21%
Disapprove|51% 47% 69%
Not sure| 3% 1% 10%
Race
Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|74% 73% 78%
Less likely[11% 11% 11%
Wouldn't make a[13% 14% 7%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 3%

September 19-20, 2018
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|63% 61% 70% Support(76% 78% 70%
Less likely|22% 25% 12% Oppose|10% 9% 16%
Wouldn't make a[12% 12% 10% Not sure(14% 13% 14%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 8%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault| 71% 69%  80%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|74% 76% 64% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(15% 13% 24% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 9% 10% 9% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23% 25% 16%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 6% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-[79% 81% 74%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|71% 69% 78% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 19% 20% 14% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea| 9% 9% 5% Think the better use is[13% 12% 16%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|45% 40% 52%  40%
More likely|72% 71% 74% Disapprove|51% 59% 45% 55%
Less likely|18% 19% 15% Notsure| 3% 1% 4% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 5%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(83% 83% 82% 85%
Oppose| 9% 12% 11% 6%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(69% 62% 68% 76%
Oppose(25% 34% 26% 17%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 7%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|74% 72% 70% 82%
Less likely|11% 17% 11% 8%
Wouldn't make a[13% 10% 17% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 2% 1%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely|63% 58% 60% 1%
Less likely|22% 22% 25% 18%
Wouldn't make a[12% 18% 11% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 3%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 505 CA-48 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|76% 86% 69%  80% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|10% 9% 13% 7% More likely|74% 75% 68% 81%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 14% 5%  18% 13% Less likely|15% 18% 19% 7%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 7% 12% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 71% 68% 64%  84% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[71% 70% 64% 80%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|19% 21% 23% 11%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't makeal 9% 9% 11% 5%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[23% 29% 28% 1% Not sure| 2% - 2% 4%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 505 CA-48 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|79% 80% 75%  86% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|72% 77% 65% 77%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|18% 16% 24% 12%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't makea| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Think the better use is|13% 17%  15% 7% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 4% - 5% 6%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Notsure| 8% 4% 10% 8%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve(45% 57% 40% Support / Oppose
Disapprove|51% 42%  55% Support|83% 87% 82%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4% Oppose| 9% 9%  10%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 505 CA-48 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|69% 58%  74%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|74% 67% 78% Oppose|25% 36%  20%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely(11% 13% 11% Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
Wouldn't make a[13% 20% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|63% 48% 69% Support|76% 82% 73%
Less likely(22% 29% 19% Oppose|10% 8% 11%
Wouldn't make a[12% 21% 8% Not sure(14% 10% 15%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 505 CA-48 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|71% 61% 76%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|74% 75% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 11% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 9% 14% 8% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23% 32% 19%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
gaf"‘.gmgnd ihecl\'n‘s’ Think the better use f-| 79%  78%  80%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71% 59% 76% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 19% 23% 17% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn'tmake a| 9% 17% 5% Think the better use is[13% 17% 11%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 5% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|72%
Less likely | 18%

Wouldn't make a| 6%
difference

Not sure| 4%

2% 72%
16% 19%
9% 4%

3% 5%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 505 CA-48 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




) Public Policy
Polling

California HD 49 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
430 weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
. 0,
DISBPPIOVE: crvssvvsssvvsssvvsssvnsssvnss s 54% Y 60%
3%
NOESUTE versvvesvvvssvessvveses S ° LESS IIKEIY ovvvvveeeee oo 30%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 89
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccccoouu.... o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 86% Q6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 8% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 6% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are 'n?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 74% SUPPOIT ... 79%
LESSIKEIY ... 16% OPPOSE ... 1%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 9% NOE SUME ... 10%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 64% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... o Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 76%
NOE SUFE ..., 8% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 15%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 508 CA-49 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 69%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 7%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 13%

NOESUIE ..o 10%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 3% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 8% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 69%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 21%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 2%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 71%
LESS IKEIY ... 22%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 5%
NOE SUIE ..o 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 508 CA-49 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 42%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 50%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 8%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 33%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 37%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 22%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 508 CA-49 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-65 years old, press 1. If older than
65, press 2.

1810 65...e.eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 68%
Older than 65............cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeaen. 32%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
YES. .t 29%
NO 71%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|43%  93% 2% 35% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 3% 96% 55% Support|86% 81% 90% 85%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 9% oppose 8% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure| 6% 10% 3% 5%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64%  36%  90% 49%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|74%  53% 93% 63% Oppose|28%  53% 5% 43%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|16%  30% 3% 19% Not sure| 8% 1% 6% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 17% 2% 16%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60%  23% 93% 48% Support(79%  65% 92% 67%
Less likely|30% 59% 3% 38% Oppose|11%  22% 2% 19%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 15% 1% 13% Not sure|10% 13% 6% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E‘;'s:;’f_?;:;s g":’e c’, " Think banning assault|69%  41%  95% 50%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 76% 55% 96% 62% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 28% 2% 20% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 14% 1% 17% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23%  48% 1% 33%
Not sure| 1% 3% 0% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 11% 3% 16%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-| 7%  54%  96% 78%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71%  44% 97% 47% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|22%  42% 1% 39% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 5% 7% 2% 10% Think the better use is|13%  26% 3% 10%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 6% 0% 4% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|10% 20% 1% 12%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 43% 43% 43%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|54%  53% 55%
Likel
y - Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
More likely|69%  36% 97% 64%
Less likely|21%  44% 3% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 16% - 17%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% - 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|86% 86% 86% Support
Oppose| 8% 8% 9% More likely|74%  75%  72%
Notsure| 6% 6% 5% Less likely|16%  15% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|64%  66% 62% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 28% 23%  33% More likely| 60% 66% 53%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 1% 5% Less likely|30% 24% 36%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 508 CA-49 voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|79%  79% 78% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 1% 10%  13% More likely| 76% 77% 75%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 10% 1% 9% Less likely(15% 14% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 69% 69% 69% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 71% 73% 69%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|22% 18% 25%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 4%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|23% 21% 26% Not sure| 3% 4% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 10% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 7%  74%  80% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 69% 66% 72%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(21% 22% 20%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make al 8% 8% 8%
Think the better use is|13% 1% 16% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 4% 1%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|10% 15% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (43% 7% 78% 36% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 54% 90% 20% 57% Support 86% 90% 82% 87%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 6% oppose 8% 7% 11% 6%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 7%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 508 CA-49 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 64% 88% 45% 58%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 74% 91% 60% 69% Oppose| 28% 6% 449 36%
i 0, 0, 2 ) 1 0,
Less likely| 16% 3% 6% 8% Not sure| 8% 5% 1% 79%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 3% 13% 13%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 60% 89% 37% 55% Support|79% 88% 69% 80%
Less likely| 30% 5% 48% 35% Oppose|11% 2% 19% 13%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 2% 13% 10% Not sure|10% 9% 12% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 0%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D




» Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 69% 97% 50% 57%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 76% 93% 66% 67% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 5% 22% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 10% 15% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 23% 3% 38% 31%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 0% 12% 12%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 77% 96% 56% 83%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 71% 96% 54% 60% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|22% 2% 34% 31% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 6% 7% Think the better use is|13% 2% 26% 9%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 0% 6% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|10% 2% 18% 8%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 508 CA-49 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Race

Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base | White| Other

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less Approve|43% 50% 19%

Trump Approval

Likely
Disapprove|54% 48% 73%
More likely| 69% 95% 45% 68% PP ° ° °
0, ) 0,
Less likely|21% 4% 39% 17% Notsure| 3% 2% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 12% 13%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 4% 2%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales

More / Less Likely

0, 0, 9
Support(86% 88% 79% Support

Oppose| 8% 8% 11%
Not sure| 6% 4% 10%

More likely|74% 73% 76%
Less likely|16% 16% 14%

Wouldn't make a| 9% 10% 6%
difference

Not sure| 1% 0% 4%

Race
Base | White | Other

Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /

Oppose
Support|64% 63% 65%
Oppose|28% 30% 23%
Not sure| 8% 7% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 508 CA-49 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 57% 70% Support(79% 78% 82%
Less likely(30% 32% 19% Oppose|(11% 12% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 5% Not sure(10% 10% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 6%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault|69% 67%  76%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|76% 75% 80% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(15% 15% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 8% 8% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23% 26% 14%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-|77% 74% 87%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|71% 69% 79% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 22% 23% 16% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea| 5% 5% 3% Think the better use is[13% 16% 5%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure(10% 10% 8%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 65 than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|43% 42%  45%
More likely|69% 66% 80% Disapprove|54% 55% 51%
Less likely|21% 24% 11% Notsure| 3% 3% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 5%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

» Public Policy

Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o o o More / Less Likely
Support|(86% 87% 83% Support
Oppose| 8% 7%  11% More likely|74% 72%  77%
Notsure| 6% 5% 7% Less likely[16% 18%  12%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|64% 60%  72% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|28%  32% 20% More likely| 60% 56% 68%
H 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 8% 8% Less likely|30% 34% 21%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|79% 83%  70% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0 0,
Oppose|11% 1% 13% More likely|76% 75% 80%
H o 0 0
Notsure|10% 6% 18% Less likely|15% 17% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 7%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 4%
Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault(69% 65% 77% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely|71% 67% 79%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|22% 26% 13%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 4%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[23% 26% 18% Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|77% 77%  77% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely| 69% 67% 72%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely| 21%  24% 16%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8%
Think the better use is|13% 14%  12% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 1% 5%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|10% 9% 11%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve(43% 46% 41% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 54% 53% 54% Support|86% 86% 86%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% Oppose| 8% 9% 8%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 508 CA-49 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|64% 56% 67%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|74% 71% 75% Oppose|28% 34%  26%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely[16% 13% 17% Notsure| 8% 10% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 12% 8%
difference
Not sure| 1% 4% 0%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|60% 50% 64% Support|79% 79% 79%
Less likely(30% 38% 26% Oppose|(11% 11% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 9% Not sure(10% 10% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 5% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|69% 59% 73%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|76% 73% 77% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 16% 14% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 8% 9% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|23% 30% 21%
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgrolind Checks, Think the better use f-| 7% 79%  76%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|71% 64% 74% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 22% 26% 20% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn’t makea| 5% 5% 5% Think the better use is[13% 14%  13%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 5%, 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|10% 8% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




dP Public Policy

Polling

Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|69%
Less likely|21%

Wouldn't make a| 8%
difference

Not sure| 2%

70% 68%
20% 22%
10% 7%

1% 3%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 508 CA-49 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Colorado HD 6 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
A 41% weapons and high-capacity ammunition
Yo o] (0] - magazines, or would it not make a difference?
. 0,
DISBPPIOVE. ..--vvvvsssvvvessssvvvissss v 55% MOFE KLY ... 55%
4%
NOESUIB o S ° LSS NIKEIY ..vvrcvesveeseesseres s 32%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 1%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 87% Q6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 9% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 5% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are '”?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 71% SUPPOIT ... 66%
LESSIKEIY ... 14% OPPOSE ... 20%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 15% NOE SUME ... 13%
N 0% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 63% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... o Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 69%
NOE SUFE ..., 5% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 22%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 509 CO-6 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 65%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 73%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 18%

NOESUIE ..o 9%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 7% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 8% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 65%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 22%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 10%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 2%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 64%
LESS IKEIY ... 28%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 6%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 509 CO-6 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qr Public Policy
Polling

Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 41%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 50%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 9%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 36%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 29%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 509 CO-6 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3..

1880 45 27%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 43%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 30%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 41%
INO o 59%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|41%  91% 5% 16% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 55% 8% 95% 50% Support|87% 81% 95% 69%
Not sure| 4% 1% 0% 34% oppose 9% 15% 4%, 6%
Not sure| 5% 4% 1% 25%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|63%  34%  90% 49%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|71%  51% 90% 56% Oppose|31%  61% 7% 31%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|14%  24% 5% 11% Not sure| 5% 5% 3% 20%
Wouldn't make a|15% 24% 4% 33%
difference
Not sure| 0% 1% 0% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 55% 25% 82% 44% Support(66%  44% 86% 59%
Less likely|32% 63% 6% 32% Oppose|20% 37% 7% 20%
Wouldn't make a|11% 10% 9% 25% Not sure|13% 19% 7% 21%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% -
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|65%  35%  93% 48%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely| 69%  48% 89% 50% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|22% 39% 7% 27% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 12% 3% 22% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27%  54% 3% 34%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 18%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|73%  51%  94% 62%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|64%  33% 92% 49% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|28% 55% 5% 29% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea| 6% 9% 2% 22% Think the better use is|18%  36% 3% 18%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% - gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 13% 3% 20%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 41% 4% 42%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|55%  55% 55%
Likel
y - Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
More likely|65%  33% 92% 56%
Less likely|22%  48% 3% 15%
Wouldn't make a|10% 16% 3% 29%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|87% 86% 87% Support
Oppose| 9% 7% 10% More likely|71%  71%  71%
Notsure| 5% 6% 2% Less likely|14%  12%  15%
Wouldn't make a|15% 17% 13%
difference
Not sure| 0% 0% 0%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|63%  68% 58% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|31% 25%  39% More likely|55% 59% 51%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% Less likely|32% 27% 36%
Wouldn't make a|11% 10% 12%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|66%  68% 64% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|20% 15%  27% More likely | 69% 5% 61%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 13% 17% 9% Less likely|22% 16% 28%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|65%  67% 64% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 64% 68% 59%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|28% 22% 35%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 6%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|27% 21% 33% Not sure| 2% 3% 0%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 12% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 73%  74%  73% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 65% 67% 63%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(22% 18% 27%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 12% 9%
Think the better use is|18%  16% 20% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 4% 1%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve 41% 10% 82% 30% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 55% 87% 14% 65% Support 87% 92% 75% 94%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 5% oppose 9% 3% 18% 4%,
Not sure| 5% 5% 6% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 63% 85% 40% 63%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 71% 88% 52% 74% Oppose| 31% 10% 54% 31%
i 0, 40 2 0, 70
Less likely| 14% % 9% % Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 79%
Wouldn't make a|15% 8% 19% 19%
difference
Not sure| 0% 0% 1% -
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 55% 81% 29% 56% Support|66% 84% 45% 69%
Less likely|32% 1% 57% 27% Oppose|20% 9% 38% 14%
Wouldn't make a|11% 7% 10% 18% Not sure|13% 7% 16% 17%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 5% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault|65% 88% 36% 72%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely | 69% 86% 51% 67% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|22% 9% 40% 16% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 8% 4% 7% 16% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 27% 6% 54% 20%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 73% 92% 48% 82%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 64% 88% 39% 64% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|28% 8% 51% 26% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 6% 4% 7% 9% Think the better use is|18% 6% 37% 9%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 0% 4% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 3% 15% 9%
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Programs More / Less Approve |41% 46% 25%
Likely
Di 55% 52% 65%
More likely | 65% 87% 36% 73% ISapprove| 55% ° °
0, ) 0,
Less likely|22% 7% 42% 18% Notsure| 4% 2% 10%
Wouldn't make a|10% 5% 19% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 4% 1%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|(87% 87% 85% Support
Oppose| 9% 10% 6% More likely|71% 71%  73%
Notsure| 5% 3% 9% Less likely[14% 14% 11%
Wouldn't make a[15% 15% 16%
difference
Not sure| 0% 0% -
Race
Base | White| Other
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(63% 66% 55%
Oppose(31% 30% 36%
Not sure| 5% 4% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|55% 58% 45% Support(66% 67% 64%
Less likely(32% 32% 29% Oppose|20% 19% 27%
Wouldn't make a|11% 8% 21% Not sure(13% 14% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 4%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault|65% 66% 62%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|69% 71% 59% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(22% 21% 26% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 8% 7% 14% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 27% 27%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 7% 11%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-[73% 74% 70%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|64% 64% 63% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 28% 28% 29% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 5% Think the better use is[18% 17% 20%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 8% 10%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|#1% 33% 43%  46%
More likely|65% 64% 66% Disapprove|55% 58% 56% 51%
Less likely|22% 24% 17% Not sure| 4% 10% 1% 3%
Wouldn't make a[10% 10% 12%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(87% 82% 89% 88%
Oppose| 9% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure| 5% 10% 2% 4%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(63% 54% 64% 70%
Oppose(31% 40% 32% 23%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 7%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|71% 63% 76% 72%
Less likely|14% 18% 10% 15%
Wouldn't make a[15% 19% 14% 12%
difference
Not sure| 0% - - 1%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely|55% 41% 58% 64%
Less likely|(32% 37% 33% 26%
Wouldn't make a[11% 18% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 2%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 509 CO-6 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|66% 64% 66%  69% Less Likely Support
H 0, ) 0, 0,
Oppose|20% 30%  20% 13% More likely|69% 58% 71% 74%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 13% 7% 14% 17% Less likely|22% 28% 24% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 13% 5% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 0% 2%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|65% 60% 67%  67% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[64% 56% 65% 69%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|28% 36% 28% 20%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't makeal 6% 8% 4% 8%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[27% 29% 27% 25% Not sure| 2% - 2% 2%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 509 CO-6 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 73% 68% 76%  75% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|65% 65% 64% 66%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|22% 26% 22% 19%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 9% 10%  12%
Think the better use is|18% 30% 16%  10% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% - 3% 4%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 3% 8% 15%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve|(41% 52% 34% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 55% 46% 61% Support|87% 86% 87%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% Oppose| 9% 11% 7%
Not sure| 5% 3% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|63% 55% 69%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|71% 63% 77% Oppose|31% 41%  25%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|14% 21% 8% Notsure| 5% 5% 6%
Wouldn't make a[15% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 0% - 1%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|55% 45% 63% Support|66% 60% 71%
Less likely(32% 46% 22% Oppose(20% 28% 15%
Wouldn't make a|11% 6% 14% Not sure(13% 12% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|65% 57% 71%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|69% 65% 71% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|22% 28% 18% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 8% 6% 10% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 35% 21%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
gaf"‘.gmgnd ihecl\'n‘s’ Think the better use f-| 73% 68%  77%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|64% 55% 70% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 28% 39% 20% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn’t make a| 6% 4% 8% Think the better use is[18% 24% 13%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 7% 10%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|65%
Less likely | 22%

Wouldn't make a|10%
difference

Not sure| 2%

56% 71%
30% 17%
10% 1%

4% 1%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 509 CO-6 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New Jersey CD 3 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
47° weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
1 48%
DISBPPIOVE. s ° MOFE TIKEIY ... 66%
5%
NOESUIB o S ° LSS NIKEIY ..vvrcvesveeseesseres s 24%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 8%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 88% Q@6 Many states have begun allowing law
o 7% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 4% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms and prohibit that
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are '”?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 7% SUPPOIT ... 80%
LESSIKEIY ... 14% OPPOSE ... 12%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference....................oo... 8% NOE SUME ... 8%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
SUPPOM ..o 1% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
uppo 20% would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 83%
NOE SUFE ..., 9% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 12%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 4%
NOE SUIE ... 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 500 N.-3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 74%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical education ...............ccccccooeiiiiiiinnnn. o
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 1%

NOESUIE ..o 8%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
better SUateQy .........coueeweeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 19% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 6% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 759
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 15%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
SaieS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 8%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 3%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 76%
LESS IKEIY ... 18%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 4%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 500 NJ-3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 48%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 42%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccceeenn.. 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 33%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 37%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 35%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 28%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 500 NJ-3 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-65 years old, press 1. If older than
65, press 2.

1810 65...e.eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 70%
Older than 65............cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeaen. 30%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
YES. .t 27%
NO 73%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve |47%  89% 6% 15% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 48% 5% 94% 65% Support|88% 83% 94% 87%
Not sure| 5% 6% 1% 20% oppose 7% 11% 4%, 2%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 11%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|71%  52%  93% 74%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|77%  60% 94% 84% Oppose|20%  36% 5% 1%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely(14%  25% 5% 2% Notsure| 9%  13% 39 15%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 13% 1% 12%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% - 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|66%  42% 90% 78% Support(80%  71% 92% 73%
Less likely[24%  45% 4% 8% Oppose|12%  20% 6% 1%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 4% 10% Not sure| 8% 9% 3% 26%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|74%  56%  94% 78%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 83% 72% 95% 85% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 21% 3% 5% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 4% 6% 2% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-[19%  35% 4% 10%
Not sure| 1% 1% - 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 12%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D




] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|81%  69%  95% 83%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|76%  59% 96% 76% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|18% 32% 4% 8% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't makea| 4% 7% - 10% Think the better use is[11%  21% 2% 4%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 0% 7% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 10% 3% 13%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 47% 43%  52%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|48%  52% 43%
Likel
y - Not sure| 5% 5% 5%
More likely|75%  54% 95% 88%
Less likely|15%  27% 3% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 14% 1% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|88% 92% 84% Support
Oppose| 7% 5% 11% More likely|77%  81% 71%
Notsure| 4% 3% 5% Less likely|14%  10%  18%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|71%  76% 65% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|20% 14%  27% More likely| 66% 73% 58%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% Less likely|24% 18% 31%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|80%  81% 79% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 12% 9%  15% More likely|83% 85% 80%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 10% 6% Less likely(12% 9% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 4%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 74%  79% 69% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely|76% 9% 73%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely| 18% 14% 22%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 4%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar- 19% 13% 26% Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|81%  83%  79% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 75% 79% 70%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(15% 12% 18%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make al 8% 7% 9%
Think the better use is|11%  10% 13% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 7% 8%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (47% 21% 81% 38% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 48% 75% 16% 53% Support 88% 89% 93% 83%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 9% oppose 7% 6% 5% 12%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|71% 87% 54% 72%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 77% 85% 65% 81% Oppose| 20% 9% 35% 16%
i 0, 1 0, 1 0, 1 0,
Less likely| 14% 0% 9% 3% Not sure| 9% 4% 1% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 14% 5%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 66% 84% 48% 65% Support|80% 85% 79% 74%
Less likely|24% 10% 41% 21% Oppose|12% 9% 13% 14%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 3% 10% 11% Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 12%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
Ef F"el_?;";s g"”e / " Think banning assault| 74% 88% 58% 77%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely | 83% 92% 80% 74% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 5% 14% 19% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 4% 2% 6% 6% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|19% 10% 33% 14%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 2% 9% 9%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, Think the better use f-| 81% 87% 73% 84%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 76% 89% 62% 7% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|18% 8% 30% 15% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 4% 2% 7% 5% Think the better use is|11% 8% 18% 7%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 10%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democr...| Republic

...| Independe...

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

Background Checks
Before Gun Sales

Support / Oppose
Support(88% 90% 79%
Oppose| 7% 6% 14%
Not sure| 4% 4% 8%
Race
Base [White| Other

Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose

Support|71%
Oppose|20%

Not sure| 9%

72% 68%
21%  19%
8% 12%

More likely| 75% 88% 57% 78%
Less likely|15% 7% 26% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 2% 13% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Race
Base | White| Other

Race
Base | White| Other
Trump Approval
Approve|47% 51% 26%
Disapprove|48% 46% 62%
Not sure| 5% 4% 12%
Race
Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|77% 78% 70%
Less likely(14% 13% 19%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|66% 67% 60% Support(80% 81% 72%
Less likely(24% 24% 27% Oppose(12% 11% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8% Not sure| 8% 7% 12%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 5%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
Ef F"f_?;";s SM°’e / . Think banning assault| 74% 75% 71%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|83% 85% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(12% 12% 15% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 4% 3% 11% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|19% 19% 21%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 6% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-|81% 83% 73%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|76% 77% 72% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 18% 18% 18% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 4% 4% 6% Think the better use is[11% 11%  10%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 6% 17%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 65 than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|47% 46%  48%
More likely|75% 75% 74% Disapprove|48% 49% 47%
Less likely|15% 15% 14% Notsure| 5% 5% 5%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o o o More / Less Likely
Support|(88% 87% 91% Support
Oppose| 7% 9% 4% More likely|77% 74%  84%
Notsure| 4% 4% 5% Less likely[14% 17% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 5%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 3%
Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|71% 69%  76% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|20%  22% 16% More likely| 66% 63% 73%
H 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 9% 9% 7% Less likely|24% 28% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|80% 81%  78% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|12%  14% 8% More likely[83% 82% 85%
i 0, 0, [}
Not sure| 8% 6% 14% Less likely|12% 14% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 4%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 2%
Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault(74% 71% 81% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely|76% 73% 83%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|18% 21% 10%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 4% 5% 4%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[19% 23% 10% Not sure| 2% 1% 4%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 6% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| Older 18 to| Older
Base 65| than ... Base 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-|81% 79%  86% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|75% 73% 78%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely| 15%  18% 8%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8%
Think the better use is|11% 14% 4% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 2% 5%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve|(47% 55% 44% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 48% 44%  50% Support|88% 83% 90%
Not sure| 5% 1% 6% Oppose| 7% 10% 6%
Not sure| 4% 7% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose

Support Support| 71%  62%  75%

Oppose(20% 33% 15%
Not sure| 9% 5% 10%

More likely|77% 74% 78%
Less likely(14% 18% 13%

Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 8%
difference

Not sure| 1% 0% 1%

Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|66% 58% 69% Support|80% 75% 82%
Less likely|24% 31% 21% Oppose(12% 18% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 8% Not sure| 8% 7% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|74% 68% 77%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|(83% 79% 84% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|12% 19% 10% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 4% 2% 5% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|19% 26% 17%
Not sure| 1% - 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgrolind Checks, Think the better use f-|81% 78% 82%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|76% 66% 80% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|18% 31% 13% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 4% 3% 5% Think the better use is[11% 19% 8%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% - 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 3% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely | 75%
Less likely | 15%

Wouldn't make a| 8%
difference

Not sure| 3%

71% 76%
21% 12%
6% 8%

1% 3%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 500 NJ CD 3 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New York HD 19 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
47° weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
. 0,
DISBPPIOVE. v 50% MOIE IKElY.......covscereereerenrseseeeess e 62%
3%
NOESUIB o S ° LSS NIKEIY ..vvrcvesveeseesseres s 31%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 6%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 86% Q6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 1% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 3% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are 'n?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 76% SUPPOIT ... "%
LESSIKEIY ... 15% OPPOSE ... 21%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 8% NOE SUME ... 8%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 65% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... o Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 71%
NOE SUFE ..., 5% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 21%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 6%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 65%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 75%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 16%

NOESUIE ..o 9%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candldate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 7% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 8% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 70%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 18%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 10%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 2%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 64%
LESS IKEIY ... 26%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 8%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 50%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 43%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 7%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 39%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 38%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 23%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 535 NY-19 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45 21%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 50%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 29%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 55%
INO o 45%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve |47%  90% 2% 9% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 50% 6% 98% 77% Support|86% 79% 94% 92%
Notsure| 3% 4% - 14% Oppose[11%  16% 6% 6%
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 2%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|65%  38%  93% 83%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|76%  61% 92% 85% Oppose|30%  55% 5% 1%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|15%  26% 4% 6% Not sure| 5% 7% 29, 6%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 4% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% - -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|62% 32% 93% 82% Support(71%  51% 92% 88%
Less likely|31% 56% 5% 1% Oppose|21%  37% 5% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 10% 1% 3% Not sure| 8% 12% 3% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 4%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|65%  38%  94% 73%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 71% 50% 92% 90% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|21% 37% 7% 3% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 6% 11% 1% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27%  50% 4% 9%
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% - ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 12% 2% 18%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-|75%  55%  96% 88%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|64%  37% 93% 78% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|26%  48% 4% 6% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8%  13% 2% 10% Think the better use is [16%  29% 3% 3%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 5% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 16% 1% 9%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 47% 47%  46%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|50%  51% 50%
Likel
y - Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
More likely|70%  46% 96% 88%
Less likely|18%  33% 4% 1%
Wouldn't make a|10% 18% 0% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales

More / Less Likely

0, o 9
Support | 86% 90% 82% Support

Oppose|11% 6% 17%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1%

More likely | 76% 79% 73%
Less likely|15% 1% 20%

Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 7%
difference

Not sure| 1% 2% -

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|65%  69% 60% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|30% 25%  37% More likely| 62% 65% 58%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% Less likely|31% 26% 37%

Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 4%
difference

Not sure| 2% 2% 1%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|71%  76% 65% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|21% 16%  27% More likely | 71% 75% 66%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 8% 8% Less likely|21% 18% 26%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault| 65%  68% 61% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 64% 67% 60%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|26% 24% 28%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 10%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|27% 25% 30% Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 75%  78% 71% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 70% 72% 68%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(18% 15%  22%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 12% 8%
Think the better use is|16% 12% 22% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 1% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 10% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (47% 16% 80% 44% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 50% 82% 18% 49% Support 86% 92% 76% 94%
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 6% oppose 11% 8% 18% 4%,
Not sure| 3% 0% 6% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 65% 86% 42% 68%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 76% 90% 59% 81% Oppose| 30% 1% 51% 30%
i 0, 0, 2 0, 0,
Less likely| 15% 6% 9% 8% Not sure| 5% 3%, 7% 39,
Wouldn't make a| 8% 4% 11% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 62% 86% 36% 62% Support|71% 86% 55% 72%
Less likely|31% 12% 56% 23% Oppose|21% 9% 37% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 6% 14% Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 65% 87% 41% 64%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 71% 87% 53% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|21% 1% 35% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 1% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 27% 10% 44% 29%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 3% 14% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 75% 92% 56% 77%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 64% 87% 40% 64% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|26% 10% 47% 20% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8% 1% 12% 14% Think the better use is|16% 5% 30% 12%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 3% 14% 11%
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Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Programs More / Less Approve |47% 48% 26%
Likely
Di 50% 49% 63%
More likely| 70% 90% 49% 70% Isapprove) S0 ° °
0, ) 0,
Less likely| 18% 6% 329% 17% Notsure| 3% 2% 12%
Wouldn't make a|10% 2% 18% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 4%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|(86% 86% 96% Support
Oppose|11% 12% 3% More likely|76% 74%  95%
Notsure| 3% 3% 1% Less likely|15% 16% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 2%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% -
Race
Base | White| Other
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(65% 63% 90%
Oppose(30% 32% 9%
Not sure| 5% 5% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|62% 60% 77% Support(71% 71% 66%
Less likely|31% 33% 8% Oppose(21% 22% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 15% Not sure| 8% 7% 18%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% -
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault|65% 63% 77%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|71% 71% 72% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(21% 21% 26% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 6% 7% 1% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 29% 8%
Not sure| 2% 2% - ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 7% 15%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-[75% 75% 79%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|64% 64% 67% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 26%  28% 6% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 26% Think the better use is[16% 16% 17%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 9% 4%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|47% 49% 46%  46%
More likely|70% 69%  78% Disapprove|50% 43% 52% 52%
Less likely[18% 19% 4% Notsurel 3% 8% 2% 2%
Wouldn't make a[10% 10% 15%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(86% 73% 90% 89%
Oppose|(11% 20% 8% 9%
Not sure| 3% 6% 2% 2%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(65% 61% 65% 67%
Oppose(30% 39% 29% 27%
Not sure| 5% - 6% 5%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|76% 59% 82% 78%
Less likely[15% 25% 11% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 17% 5% 7%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 2% 0%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely|62% 52% 65% 63%
Less likely(31% 39% 29% 29%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 8% 4% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 0%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|71% 58% 75%  73% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|21%  31%  20% 15% More likely|71% 51% 75% 77%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 11% 5% 12% Less likely|21% 37% 19% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 13% 3% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 3% 1%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|65% 54% 67%  68% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[64% 46% 67% 72%
tocks, requiring back- i
ground checks on all Less likely|26% 38% 25% 20%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 8% 14% 6% 7%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[27% 38% 25% 23% Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 75% 60% 80%  76% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|70% 60% 73% 73%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|18% 20% 18% 17%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 19% 8% 7%
Think the better use is|16% 28% 13%  13% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 3%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 12% 7% 10%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve|47% 59% 32% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 50% 38% 65% Support|86% 86% 86%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% Oppose|11% 10% 12%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose

Support Support|65% 53%  79%

Oppose(30% 42% 16%
Not sure| 5% 5% 5%

More likely[76% 71% 82%
Less likely|15% 17% 13%

Wouldn't make a| 8% 10% 5%
difference

Not sure| 1% 1% 1%

Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|62% 50% 76% Support|71% 66% 76%
Less likely(31% 40% 20% Oppose(21% 24% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 8% 3% Not sure| 8% 10% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 535 NY-19 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|65% 54% 77%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|71% 65% 77% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|21% 25% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 6% 8% 4% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|27% 39%  13%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 8% 7% 10%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
gaf"‘.gmgnd ihecl\'n‘s’ Think the better use f-| 75% 71%  80%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|64% 54% 76% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 26% 36% 15% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn’t make a| 8% 9% 7% Think the better use is[16% 18%  14%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 9% 11% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|70%
Less likely | 18%

Wouldn't make a|10%
difference

Not sure| 2%

62% 80%
24% 12%
13% 6%

2% 2%

September 19-20, 2018
survey of 5635 NY-19 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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) Public Policy
Polling

Texas HD 21 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
49° weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
i 49%
DISBPPIOVE: crvssvvsssvvsssvvsssvnsssvnss s ° MOFE [IKEIY ..o 55%
3%
NOESUTE o e ° Y 34%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 99
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 83% Q@6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 13% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 5% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms an_d prohibit thgt
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are 'n?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 76% SUPPOIT ... "%
LESSIKEIY ... 13% OPPOSE ... 15%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 10% NOE SUME ... 14%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 60% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... . Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 74%
NOE SUFE ..., 9% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 15%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 9%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 500 TX-21 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 59%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 7%
Think the better use is giving the money to

gun manufacturers so that schools can arm 0
t€ACHEIS ... 1%

NOESUIE ..o 12%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candldate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEtEr SHAtEQY .......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 29% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 12% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 649%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 23%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 10%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 3%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 63%
LESS IKEIY ... 25%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 9%
NOE SUIE ..o 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 500 TX-21 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qr Public Policy
Polling

Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 51%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 40%
Someone else / Did not vote...........c..cccee.... 9%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 32%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 28%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 500 TX-21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If other, press 3.

Hispanic / Latino ...........cccccceeiieiiiiiiiieaeeeene 15%
WAIE ..o 80%
(0141 SRR 5%

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1810 45...ooeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23%
4610 65.......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 44%
OIAET thaN B5...........eveooeeveeeeeereeeeeeeeerenes 32%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
YOSttt 55%
NO oo 45%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|49%  91% 2% 22% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 49% 5% 98% 71% Support|83% 76% 91% 85%
Notsure| 3% 4% 0% % Oppose[13%  16% 9% 7%
Not sure| 5% 8% - 7%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|60%  32%  92% 73%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|76%  62% 91% 86% Oppose|32%  55% 4% 25%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely(13%  22% 3% 5% Notsure| 9%  13% 5% 2,
Wouldn't make a|10% 14% 5% 5%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% - 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 55% 26% 89% 68% Support|71% 57% 85% 83%
Less likely|34% 60% 5% 18% Oppose|15% 22% 7% 13%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 12% 5% 1% Not sure|14% 21% 8% 3%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 3%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|59%  31%  94% 64%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely | 74% 61% 88% 87% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 23% 5% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 14% 5% 2% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|29%  52% 3% 22%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% - ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|12% 18% 4% 14%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-| 7%  58%  97% 92%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|63%  37% 95% 73% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|25%  43% 2% 19% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9%  14% 3% 7% Think the better use is|11%  21% 2% 4%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% 6% 0% 1% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|12% 21% 1% 5%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 49% 44%  54%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|49%  51% 46%
Likel
y - Not sure| 3% 4% 0%
More likely|64%  38% 94% 82%
Less likely|23%  39% 4% 11%
Wouldn't make a|10% 18% 2% 6%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|83% 83% 82% Support
Oppose|13%  11% 14% More likely|76%  83% 68%
Notsure| 5% 5% 4% Less likely|13% 7% 19%
Wouldn't make a|10% 8% 12%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 0%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|60%  66% 52% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|32% 24%  40% More likely|55% 62% 47%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 10% 7% Less likely|34% 27% 42%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|71%  72% 69% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose| 15% 12%  19% More likely | 74% 6% 72%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 14% 16%  12% Less likely|15% 12% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 10%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|59%  64%  54% / Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 63% 69% 57%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|25% 19% 31%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 9% 8% 9%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|29% 22% 37% Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|12% 14% 9%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 7%  79%  74% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 64% 66% 62%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(23% 18% 28%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 12% 9%
Think the better use is|11%  10% 13% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 4% 1%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|12% 10% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (49% 9% 87% 41% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 49% 86% 1% 58% Support 83% 88% 77% 84%
Notsure| 3% 5% 2% 1% Oppose | 13% 9% 16% 11%
Not sure| 5% 2% 6% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 60% 84% 40% 59%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely | 76% 87% 66% 77% Oppose| 32% 129% 49% 31%
i 0, 0, 2 0, 1 0,
Less likely|13% 5% 0% 3% Not sure| 9% 4% 1% 10%
Wouldn't make a|10% 7% 13% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 55% 82% 32% 58% Support|71% 82% 62% 70%
Less likely|34% 12% 55% 30% Oppose|15% 7% 21% 17%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 5% 11% 12% Not sure|14% 11% 17% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 0%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
Ef F"el_?;";s g"”e / " Think banning assault| 59% 85% 37% 60%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 74% 85% 64% 76% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 7% 21% 14% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 5% 14% 7% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 29% 8% 48% 27%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|12% 7% 15% 13%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 77% 89% 65% 79%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 63% 88% 43% 64% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|25% 8% 40% 23% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9% 4% 12% 9% Think the better use is|11% 7% 18% 9%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 3% - 5% 4% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|12% 5% 17% 12%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Hispani-
Candidate Supports Base | c/Lati...| White| Other
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less Trump Approval
Likely Approve (49% 17% 55% 39%
More likely 64% 89% 38% 72% Disapprove 49% 74% 43%, 56%
Less likely|23% 8% 41% 13% Not sure| 3% 9% 1% 5%
Wouldn't make a|10% 3% 15% 12%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 6% 2%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White | Other
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
Support|83%  86% 82% 87% More / Less Likely
Support
Oppose | 13% % 14% 3% More likely|76%  83% 75% 77%
Not sure| 5% % 4% 9% Less likely| 13% 5% 15% 11%
Wouldn't make a|10% 12% 9% 12%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% -
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White | Other
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|60%  77% 56% 66% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 32% 14%  35% 32% More likely| 55% 70% 52% 69%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 2% Less likely| 34% 23% 37% 21%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 6% 10% 9%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% -
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|71%  78% 70% 66% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 15% 9% 17% 3% More likely | 74% 85% 72% 79%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 14% 13%  13%  31% Less likely| 15% 6% 16% 11%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 10% 9% 5%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 5%

September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base |c/Lati...|White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|59%  66% 58% 64% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely | 63% 81% 59% 77%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|25% 12% 28% 13%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 9% 6% 9% 9%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-|29% 16% 33% 13% Not sure| 3% 1% 4% -
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure|12% 18% 10% 23%
Race Race
Hispani- Hispani-
Base [c/ Lati...| White| Other Base | c/ Lati...| White| Other
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 77%  90% 75%  62% Frograms More / Less
or federal school fun- fkely
ding is mental health More likely | 64% 81% 61% 60%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|23% 14% 25% 19%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make a|10% 5% 11% 20%
Think the better use is| 11% 5% 13% 6% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% - 3% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure|12% 5% 12% 32%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Trump Approval
Approve(49% 42% 50% 51%
Disapprove|49% 53% 48% 46%
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 3%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|76% 75% 75% 78%
Less likely|13% 9% 16% 13%
Wouldn't make a[10% 16% 8% 7%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 2%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(83% 78% 83% 86%
Oppose|13% 15% 14% 9%
Not sure| 5% 8% 3% 5%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(60% 61% 54% 66%
Oppose(32% 31% 35% 28%
Not sure| 9% 8% 11% 7%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|55% 52% 52% 62% Support(|71% 66% 71% 74%
Less likely|34% 35% 39% 27% Oppose(15% 17% 16% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 13% 7% 9% Not sure(14% 17% 13% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% 2%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms More | Think banning assault|59% 54% 56%  67%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|74% 71% 70% 81% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 13% 18% 1% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 16% 8% 6% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-(29% 31% 32%  24%
Not sure| 2% - 4% 1% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure(12% 15% 12% 8%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgronnd Checks, Think the better use f-| 77%  75% 75%  81%
Ililesslg?_ik:In sge oor:e or federal school fun-
y Supp ding is mental health
More likely|63% 54% 61% 73% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|25% 28% 27% 19% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 9% 15% 8% 5% Think the better use is [11%  12% 13% 9%
difference giving the money to
Notsure| 3% 3% 4% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure(12% 13% 12% 10%
Age Own a Gun
18to| 46to| Older Yes/No
Base 45 65| than ... Base | Yes No
Candidate Supports Trump Approval
Funding Mental Health o o
Programs More / Less Approve|49% 54%  42%
Likely Disapprove(49% 43% 55%
More likely | 64% 69% 60% 67% Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Less likely|23% 18% 27% 20%
Wouldn't make a[10% 13% 10% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 3% 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o o o More / Less Likely
Support(83% 83% 83% Support
Oppose|13% 13% 12% More likely|76% 74% 78%
Notsure| 5% 4% 6% Less likely|13% 14% 12%
Wouldn't make a[10% 11% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|60% 55%  65% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|32% 35% 28% More likely|55% 49% 63%
H ) 0 0
Notsure| 9% 10% 7% Less likely|(34% 39% 28%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 12% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Allow Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms Support /
Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

1% 69% 73%
15% 18% 11%
14% 13% 15%

Own a Gun
Yes/No

Base Yes No

Better Strategy to
Reduce Gun Violence
and Improve School,
Community Safety

Think banning assault
weapons and bump s-
tocks, requiring back-

ground checks on all
gun sales, raising the
age of gun ownersh...

Think buying guns, ar-
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...

Not sure

59% 55% 64%

29% 33% 24%

12% 1% 12%

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Candidate Supports
Allowing Court to
Remove, Prohibit
Possession, Purchase
of Firearms More /
Less Likely Support
More likely|74% 74% 74%
Less likely|15% 16% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 8% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
Own a Gun
Yes/No
Base Yes No
Candidate Supports
Assault Weapon Ban,
Background Checks,
Raising Gun Age More
| Less Likely Support
More likely[63% 59% 69%
Less likely|25% 28% 21%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Better Use of Federal
School Funding

Think the better use f-( 77%

or federal school fun-

74% 81%

Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

ding is mental health More likely|64% 59% 71%

rvices, and health an...

Wouldn't make a[10% 11% 9%
Think the better use is[11% 13% 9% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 4% 2%

gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers

Not sure|12%

13% 10%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 TX CD 21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Virginia HD 10 Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Q5 Would you be more likely or less likely to
Trump’s job performance? support a candidate who wanted to ban assault
400 weapons and high-capacity ammunition
APPIOVE ..o %o magazines, or would it not make a difference?
i 56%
DISBPPIOVE: crvssvvsssvvsssvvsssvnsssvnss s ° MOFE [IKEIY ..o 63%
4%
NOESUIB o S ° LSS NIKEIY ..vvrcvesveeseesseres s 29%
Q2 Do you support or oppose requiring ' _ 6%
background checks before the sale of any Wouldn't make a difference............................. o
gun? INOESUI ..., 2%
SUPPOM .o 88% Q@6 Many states have begun allowing law
0 9% enforcement, close family members, and
PPOSE ...t a e others who believe a person may be a danger
INOE SUIE ... 3% to themselves or others to ask a court to
Q3 Would you be more likely or less likely to temporarily remove firearms and prohibit that
support a candidate who wanted to require person from buying or possessing a gun while
background checks before the sale of any gun, they are '”?C“S'S- Do you support or oppose
or would it not make a difference? this policy”
MOFE lIKelY ... 73% SUPPOIT ... 73%
LESSIKEIY ... 17% OPPOSE ... 13%
0,
Wouldn't make a difference..........................._. 8% NOE SUME ... 14%
N 1% Q7 Would you be more likely or less likely to
O SUIE ... s s support a candidate who wanted to ailow for
Q4 Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on asking a court to temporarily remove firearms
the sale of assault weapons and high-capacity and prohibit that person who may be a danger
ammunition magazines? to themselves or others from buying or
Support 65% possessing a gun while they are in crisis, or
........................................................... o Would it not make a difference?
OPPOSE ...t °
PP o MOre lIKely.........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieieeeeeieeeees 72%
NOE SUFE ..., 7% . o
LESS lIKEIY ..o 15%
Wouldn't make a difference............................. 9%
NOE SUIE ... 4%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 500 VA-10 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q8 Which do you think is a better strategy to
reduce gun violence and improve school and
community safety: banning assault weapons
and bump stocks, requiring background checks
on all gun sales, raising the age of gun
ownership to 21 and preventing mentally ill
individuals from obtaining guns; OR; buying
guns, arming teachers and allowing private
citizens and employees to carry hidden, loaded
guns in schools?

Think banning assault weapons and bump

stocks, requiring background checks on all

gun sales, raising the age of gun ownership

to 21 and preventing mentally ill individuals

from obtaining guns is the better strategy....... 68%

Q10 What do you think is a better use for federal

school funding: mental health programs, drug
and violence prevention services, and health
and physical education; or giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
teachers?
Think the better use for federal school
funding is mental health programs, drug and
violence prevention services, and health and
physical @dUCAtON ...............cccoveveveeeeererennn. 7%
Think the better use is giving the money to
gun manufacturers so that schools can arm
t€ACHEIS ... 15%

NOESUIE ..o 8%

Think buying guns, arming teachers and Q11 Would you be more likely or less likely to
allowing private citizens and employees to support a candidate who wanted to use federal
carry hidden, loaded guns in schools is the school funding for mental health programs,
DEHEr SHALEGY ..o 5% drug and violence prevention services, and
Not 7% health and physical education, instead of
O Sure.................... ...................... .. ................ arming teachers’ Or Would it not makea
Q9 Would you be more likely or less likely to difference?
support a candidate who wanted to reduce gun , 69%
violence and improve school and Community More Ilkely ....................................................... o
safety by banning assault weapons and bump LESS HIKEIY ..o 21%
stocks, requiring background checks on all gun . o
Sa|eS, raising the age of gun Ownership to 21 Wouldn't make a difference............................. 7%
and _prgventing mentally "_l individuals from NOESUIE ..o 3%
obtaining guns, or would it not make a
difference?
More lIKely ..o 68%
LESS IKEIY ... 23%
Wouldn't make a difference..............cccccc....... 7%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 500 VA-10 voters Raleigh, NC 27604 i

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q12 In the 2016 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, someone else, or did you not vote in
the election?

Donald Trump ......eeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 40%
HIllary ClItON. .........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeee. 50%
Someone else / Did not vote..............ccceeenn.. 10%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ..o 53%
MaN ... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ..........ccocoiviiiiiiii e 37%

Republican .............ccoooioeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 28%

Independent............coooioviiiiiiiiie e 35%
September 19-20, 2018

Survey of 500 VA-10 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q15 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

Q16 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1.If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1880 45 29%
4610 65......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 47%
Older than 65............ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen. 25%
Q17 Do you or does anyone in your household own
agun?
D T 36%
INO o 64%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve|40%  88% 2% 39% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 56% 9% 95% 45% Support|88% 78% 97% 83%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 16% oppose 9% 17% 3% 12%
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 5%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|65%  37%  89% 60%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely|73%  52% 93% 54% Oppose|28%  54% 6% 31%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Less likely|17%  32% 3% 31% Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 13% 3% 14%
difference
Not sure| 1% 3% - 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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] Public Policy

Polling

survey of 500 VA-10 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 63% 33% 90% 47% Support|73% 56% 88% 66%
Less likely|29% 57% 4% 41% Oppose|13% 25% 2% 19%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6% 9% Not sure|14% 19% 10% 15%
difference
Not sure| 2% 5% 0% 2%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms ore ! Think banning assault|68%  38%  94% 54%
y Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|72%  49% 91% 67% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 29% 3% 21% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 13% 5% 8% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|25%  50% 3% 32%
Not sure| 4% 9% 0% 4%, ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 12% 3% 14%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Donal-| Hillary| Someone els-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v... Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ e / Did not v...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Background Checks, | Think the better use f-| 7%  55%  96% 73%
/ L(Iesls ?.'k:l Sg ort or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|68%  40% 93% 52% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|23%  47% 2% 33% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 7%  10% 4% 12% Think the better use is [15%  28% 3% 21%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 4% 0% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 17% 1% 6%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary| Someone els- Base | Wom...| Man
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| e / Did not v...
Trump Approval
Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health Approve| 40% 38%  43%
Programs More / Less Disapprove|56%  57% 54%
Likel
y - Not sure| 4% 5% 3%
More likely|69%  39% 95% 62%
Less likely|21%  42% 2% 31%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 14% 2% 5%
difference
Not sure| 3% 5% 1% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Background Checks Candidate Supports
Before Gun Sales Background Checks
Support / Oppose Before Gun Sales
o 0 0 More / Less Likely
Support|88% 92% 83% Support
Oppose| 9% 5% 15% More likely|73%  78% 68%
Notsure| 3% 3% 2% Less likely[17%  12%  24%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 3% -
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Nationwide Ban on Candidate Supports
Sale of Assault Nationwide Ban on
Weapons Support / Sale of Assault
Oppose Weapons More / Less
Support|65%  72% 57% Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0,
Oppose | 28% 19%  37% More likely|63% 69% 56%
H 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% Less likely|29% 22% 37%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|73%  77% 68% Less Likely Support
i 0, 0 o,
Oppose| 13% 8%  19% More likely| 72% 80% 62%
H o o) 0
Notsure|14%  15% 13% Less likely| 15% 7%  25%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 8% 10%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|68%  71% 64% I Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely| 68% 2% 62%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|23% 18% 29%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 9%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-| 25% 19% 32% Not sure| 2% 4%, 0%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 10% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 7%  78% 77% programs More / Less
or federal school fun- tkely
ding is mental health More likely | 69% 1% 68%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely(21% 19% 23%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn't make al 7% 7% 7%
Think the better use is|15%  13% 16% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Approve (40% 14% 76% 38% Support / Oppose
Disapprove 56% 82% 20% 56% Support 88% 96% 83% 84%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 5% Oppose| 9% 4% 11% 14%
Not sure| 3% 0% 6% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support| 65% 88% 44% 59%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
More likely| 73% 92% 56% 67% Oppose| 28% 8% 49% 31%
i 0, 0, 2 0, 220
Less likely|17% 5% 8% % Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 2% 16% 9%
difference
Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 3%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely | 63% 89% 39% 54% Support|73% 85% 64% 68%
Less likely|29% 8% 51% 33% Oppose|13% 5% 20% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 7% 11% Not sure|14% 11% 16% 16%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D




» Public Policy

Polling

Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
of Firearms qore ! Think banning assault| 68% 90% 47% 61%
ess €’y suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely| 72% 90% 58% 64% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 4% 28% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't make a| 9% 3% 9% 14% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-| 25% 8% 42% 29%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 5% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 2% 12% 10%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
?F'fgmgnd ihecmks’ Think the better use f-| 77% 90% 66% 73%
/ f'sm?_.kuln Sge ?’;'e or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely| 68% 87% 48% 63% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely|23% 7% 40% 27% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 7% 5% 10% 7% Think the better use is|15% 8% 22% 16%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 3% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 3% 12% 10%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 VA-10 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base |Democr...| Republic

...| Independe...

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

Background Checks
Before Gun Sales

Support / Oppose
Support(88% 89% 82%
Oppose| 9% 8% 15%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Race
Base [White| Other

Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose

Support|65%
Oppose|28%

Not sure| 7%

66% 62%
28% 25%
6% 13%

More likely| 69% 86% 50% 68%
Less likely|21% 7% 33% 26%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 12% 5%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 1%
Race
Base | White| Other

Race
Base | White| Other
Trump Approval
Approve|40% 44% 23%
Disapprove|56% 53% 67%
Not sure| 4% 3% 10%
Race
Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|73% 73% 71%
Less likely(17% 17% 17%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%

September 19-20, 2018

survey of 500 VA-10 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|63% 61% 71% Support(73% 75% 63%
Less likely(29% 31% 17% Oppose(13% 13% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 11% Not sure(14% 13% 22%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Race Race
Base | White | Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
Ef F"f_?;";s SM°’e / . Think banning assault|68% 66% 77%
ess Likely Suppo weapons and bump s-
More likely|72% 74% 63% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely(15% 15% 17% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 9% 8% 13% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|25% 26% 21%
Not sure| 4% 4% 7% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 8% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race Race
Base | White| Other Base | White| Other
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
ga.clfgrognd ghecl\ln(s, Think the better use f-|77% 78% 77%
/Eusmglg-_kuln sge c'::tre or federal school fun-
ess Likely Suppo ding is mental health
More likely|68% 67% 73% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 23% 25% 14% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 14% Think the better use is[15% 14% 17%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 2% - gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 8% 6%
Race Age
Base |White| Other 18 to| 46 to| Older
Candidate Supports Base 45 65| than ...
Funding Mental Health Trump Approval
Eirlfg;a"‘s More / Less Approve|40% 45% 38%  38%
More likely|69% 68% 74% Disapprove|56% 51% 57% 59%
Less likely|21% 22% 17% Notsure| 4% 4% 5% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 9%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 1%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65( than ...
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
Support / Oppose
Support(88% 83% 92% 87%
Oppose| 9% 15% 6% 9%
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 4%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons Support /
Oppose
Support(65% 58% 67% 70%
Oppose(28% 31% 27% 24%
Not sure| 7% 10% 6% 5%

Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
More / Less Likely
Support
More likely|73% 60% 78% 78%
Less likely|17% 31% 11% 13%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 6% 10% 7%
difference
Not sure| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Age
18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ...
Candidate Supports
Nationwide Ban on
Sale of Assault
Weapons More / Less
Likely Support
More likely|63% 60% 62% 67%
Less likely[29% 30% 31% 24%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 2%
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Allow Court to Candidate Supports
Remove, Prohibit Allowing Court to
Possession, Purchase Remove, Prohibit
of Firearms Support / Possession, Purchase
Oppose of Firearms More /
Support|73% 68% 74%  T7% Less Likely Support
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose|13% 17%  13% 8% More likely|72% 62% 76% 77%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|14% 15% 13% 15% Less likely|15% 24% 12% 12%
Wouldn't make a| 9% 7% 10% 8%
difference
Not sure| 4% 7% 3% 3%
Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Strategy to Candidate Supports
Reduce Gun Violence Assault Weapon Ban,
and Improve School, Background Checks,
Community Safety Raising Gun Age More
Think banning assault|68% 59% 68%  76% I'Less Likely Support
weapons and bump s- More likely[68% 62% 68% 74%
tocks, requiring back- .
ground checks on all Less likely|23% 28% 23% 18%
gun sales, raising the Wouldn't make al 7% 8% 8% 6%
age of gun ownersh... difference
Think buying guns, ar-[25% 34% 23% 19% Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 2%
ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Notsure| 7% 7% 9% 5%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Age Age
18 to| 46 to| Older 18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Better Use of Federal Candidate Supports
School Funding Funding Mental Health
Think the better use f-| 7% 70% 79%  84% Frograme More / Less
or federal school fun- 1kely
ding is mental health More likely|69% 60% 72% 75%
programs, drug and v- .
iolence prevention se- Less likely|21% 31% 18% 15%
rvices, and health an... Wouldn'tmakea| 7% 7% 7% 8%
Think the better use is|15% 20%  15% 8% difference
giving the money to Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 2%
gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 8%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Trump Approval Background Checks
Before Gun Sales
0, 0,
Approve(40% 45% 37% Support / Oppose
Disapprove | 56% 52% 58% Support|88% 85% 90%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% Oppose| 9% 14% 7%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Nationwide Ban on
Background Checks Sale of Assault
Before Gun Sales Weapons Support /
More / Less Likely Oppose
Support Support|65% 58%  70%
H 0, 0, 0,
More likely|73% 73% 73% Oppose|28% 35%  23%
i 0, 0, 0,
Less likely[17% 22% 15% Notsure| 7% 7% 7%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 10%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Allow Court to
Nationwide Ban on Remove, Prohibit
Sale of Assault Possession, Purchase
Weapons More / Less of Firearms Support /
Likely Support Oppose
More likely|63% 56% 67% Support|73% 66% 77%
Less likely(29% 37% 24% Oppose(13% 20% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 4% 7% Not sure(14% 14% 14%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Strategy to
Allowing Court to Reduce Gun Violence
Remove, Prohibit and Improve School,
Possession, Purchase Community Safety
E;:;rﬁgs Smorec/)rt Think banning assault|68% 65% 69%
fkely Supp weapons and bump s-
More likely|72% 70% 73% tocks, requiring back-
. ground checks on all
Less likely|15% 20% 12% gun sales, raising the
Wouldn't makea| 9% 6% 10% age of gun ownersh...
difference Think buying guns, ar-|25% 28%  23%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% ming teachers and all-
owing private citizens
and employees to car-
ry hidden, loaded gun-
s in schools is the b...
Not sure| 7% 7% 8%
Own a Gun Own a Gun
Yes/No Yes/No
Base Yes No Base Yes No
Candidate Supports Better Use of Federal
Assault Weapon Ban, School Funding
Rackgrolind Checks, Think the better use f-| 7%  76%  78%
If;':?_.k;n Sge oc:tre or federal school fun-
fkely Supp ding is mental health
More likely|68% 62% 71% programs, drug and v-
. iolence prevention se-
Less likely| 23% 29% 20% rvices, and health an...
Wouldn’tmakea| 7% 7% 7% Think the better use is[15% 12% 16%
difference giving the money to
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% gun manufacturers so
that schools can arm
teachers
Not sure| 8% 12% 6%
September 19-20, 2018 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Base

Own a Gun
Yes/No
Yes No

Candidate Supports
Funding Mental Health
Programs More / Less
Likely

More likely|69%
Less likely|21%

Wouldn't make a| 7%
difference

Not sure| 3%

67% 71%
24% 19%
5% 8%

3% 2%
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